City of Falcon Heights
Parks & Recreation Commission

AGENDA
City Hall
Monday, Aug 13th
6:30 p.m.

____ Melissa Weber-Sanders, Chair __ Serena Jones-White _ Matthew Waite
___LonettaHanson _ Tom Keene __ Luke Mielke, Youth Commissioner

____ Christina Erickson Gordon Strom

___Staff Michelle Tesser __ Staff Tim Pittman __ Council Liaison Keith Gosline

1.

2.

8.

9.

Call to order

Approval of July 9th meeting minutes

Welcome of two new commissioners- Christina Erickson, Gordon Strom
Summer Camp Update

Ice Cream Social Recap

Fall Programming

Summer Events Planning

e 5k Family Fun Run/Walk, September 29th

Public Works Report:-Tim Pittman

Goodbye to Luke Mielke- Certification of Appreciation

10. New Business

Next meeting dates: September- cancel? Monday, October 8, 2012

Upcoming topic discussions: end of the year budget, Park
Building handicapped accessibility



